'E%I(l:\ll}‘l\lj—{%k% High School Student General, Online

COLLEGE Technical Education Course Cost

This information is for currently enrolled high school students taking college level general education online, at their school or on FHTC campus for $100 a credit
hour or technical courses online or at the high school. For comparison purposes, costs for taking identical classes after high school and the savings you receive
as a high school students.

General Education Courses
Course at the High School, Online or at FHTC as a HS Student (COURSES ON CAMPUS AND ONLINE REQUIRE A TEXTBOOK)

Credit Cost Savings to Cost as
Course Course Name for HS High School FHTC
Hours
Student Students Student
BI 100/101 General Biology & Lab/College Biology 4 $400 $308 $708
BI202/203 Anatomy & Physiology & Lab/College Anatomy & Physiology 5 $500 $388 $888
EG103 English Composition [/English Literature and Composition 3 $300 $210 $510
EG104 English Composition II/English Literature and Composition B 3 $300 $210 $510
MAL110 College Algebra/College Algebra 3 $300 $210 $510
PY100 Introduction to Psychology/AP Psychology 3 $300 $210 $510
SO100 Introduction to Sociology 3 $300 $210 $510
SP100 Public Speaking/College Communication Arts 3 $300 $210 $510
BI205/208 Microbiology and Lab/Biomedical Innovation 4 $400 $513 $913
CH125/126 Chemistry I and Lab/Honors Chemistry 5 $500 $388 $888
Technical Courses
* HS Course - HS Pays Fee and State Pays Tuition
Credit Cost Savings to Cost as
Course Course Name for HS High School FHTC
Hours
Student Students Student
BUSI13 Business Accounting/Accounting I1 3 $0 $630 $630
BUS137 Marketing/Marketing 3 $0 $531 $531
BUS212 Business Communications 3 $0 $531 $531
GAT117 Graphic Design/Creative Design 4 $0 $705 $705
GAT250 Photography/Digital Photography 4 $0 $730 $730
HCA104 Culinary Techniques & Theory/Culinary Arts IB 3 $0 $705 $705
HCA128 Food Sanitation 1 $0 $305 $305
HHS101 Growth and Development 3 $0 $630 $630
HHS115 Medical Terminology/Health Science IIT 1 $0 $210 $210
HHS267 F/A Heartsaver/Health Science II 2 $0 $125 $125
HHS270 Certified Nurse Aide/HS III C.N.A. 5 $0 $935 $935
IET108 Technical Drawing/Drafting/CAD 1 $0 $170 $170
IET115 Residential Wiring 4 $0 $950 $950
IMD120 Principles of Computer Graphics | Computer Graphic Design 3 $0 $630 $630
MTEI126 Introduction to Mastercam/Computer Control 2 $0 $340 $340
PDV101 Professional Development/Health Science I 1 $0 $170 $170
Technical Education Online Courses
Books and supplies are not included in the cost.
. Cost for Savings to High Cost as
O SLLLELAE L e HS Student School Students FHTC Student
EMS108 Hazardous Materials 2 $10 $410 $420
HHS101 Growth and Development 3 $15 $495 $510
HHS113 Nitrous Oxide Sedation 1 $5 $205 $210
HHS115 Medical Terminology 1 $5 $205 $210
HHS119 Nutrition 3 $15 $615 $630
PPT 109 Energy Industry Fundamentals 3 $15 $745 $760
PPT 138 OSHA - 10 Certification 1 $5 $205 $210
TCH243 Introduction to Wind & Alternative Energy Sources 2 $10 $350 $360

Technical Education Online Degrees

High school students can receive their Technical Certificate completely online. Additionally, books and supplies are not included in the cost.
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Business Technology Technical Certificate
Books, supplies & certification fees are not included in the cost.

Course

BUS113
BUS131
BUS132
BUS134
BUS135
BUSI136
BUS137
BUS139
BUS212
BUS222
BUS229

Course Name

Business Accounting
Computer Applications
Office Procedures
Leadership Development
Introduction to Business
Outlook

Marketing

Internship I

Business Communication
Computerized Accounting
Database Management

Interactive Multimedia Technical Certificate
Books and supplies are not included in the cost.

Course

IMD 120
IMD 125
IMD 131
IMD 140
IMD 150
IMD 161
IMD 170
IMD 180
IMD 185
IMD 190

Course Name

Principles of Computer Graphics

Digital Storytelling

3D Graphics & Animation I

Video Production I

Photoshop for Multimedia

3D Graphics & Animation 11

Video Production I1

Interactive Multimedia I

Introduction to Instructional Training Design
Compositing

Power Plant Technology Technical Certificate
Books, supplies & certification fees are not included in the cost.

Course

PPT 102
PPT 108
PPT 123
PPT 124
PPT 134
PPT 135
PPT 136
PPT 137
PPT 138
PPT 126
PPT 128
PPT 131
PPT 132
PPT 133

Course Name

Power Plant Equipment Fundamentals I
Power Plant Equipment Fundamentals II
Basic Mechanics

Introduction to Scaffolding

Power Plant Math

Power Plant Physics

Fuel/Water Chemistry Control

Power Plant Safety & Work Performance
OSHA - 10 Certification

Basic Electricity

Basic Print Reading

Introduction to Power Plant Systems
Electrical Equipment

Basic Computers

Credit Hours

LW N W W W WWh WW

Credit Hrs: 32

Credit Hours
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Credit Hrs: 30

Credit Hours
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Credit Hrs: 28

Cost for
HS Student
$15
$15
$20
$15
$15
$10
$15
$15
$15
$10
$15
Total: $160

Cost for
HS Student

$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
Total: $150

Cost for
HS Student
$5
$10
$5
$5
$10
$10
$10
$10
$5
$20
$10
$10
$10
$5
Total: $125

Savings to High
School Students
$630
$561
$708
$531
$531
$354
$531
$510
$531
$354
$531
Total: $5,772

Savings to High
School Students
$615
$525
$525
$525
$525
$525
$525
$525
$525
$525
Total: $5,340

Savings to High
School Students
$205
$450
$205
$205
$410
$410
$410
$410
$205
$820
$410
$410
$410
$205
Total: $5,165

Cost as
FHTC Student
$630
$561
$708
$531
$531
$354
$531
$510
$531
$354
$531
Total: $5,843

Cost as
FHTC Student

$630
$540
$540
$540
$540
$540
$540
$540
$540
$540
Total: $5,490

Cost as
FHTC Student
$210
$460
$210
$210
$420
$420
$420
$420
$210
$840
$420
$420
$420
$210
Total: $5,290



